

VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park

BID DATE AND TIME: July 9, 2024 @ 11:00 AM PROJECT: Drainage Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,098,349.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		Martam Constrtuction, Inc.		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc.		Acqua Contractors Corp.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 12" Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	Foot	250	\$ 160.00	\$40,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$168.00	\$42,000.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$195.00	\$48,750.00
2 12" Storm Sewers, DIP, Class 52, AWWA C151	Foot	125	\$ 200.00	\$25,000.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$226.00	\$28,250.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00
3 21" Storm sewers, RCP, CL II, ASTM C76	Foot	220	\$ 180.00	\$39,600.00	\$130.00	\$28,600.00	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$175.00	\$38,500.00	\$157.00	\$34,540.00
4 24" Storm sewers, RCP, CL III, ASTM C76	Foot	1,010		\$191,900.00	\$160.00	\$161,600.00	\$127.00	\$128,270.00	\$145.00	\$146,450.00	\$167.00	\$168,670.00
5 14"x23" Storm sewers, RCP Elliptical, CL IV, ASTM 507	Foot	920		\$165,600.00	\$155.00	\$142,600.00	\$168.00	\$154,560.00	\$135.00	\$124,200.00	\$175.00	\$161,000.00
6 19"x30" Storm sewers, RCP Elliptical, CL IV, ASTM 507	Foot		\$ 200.00	\$32,000.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00	\$188.00	\$30,080.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$202.00	\$32,320.00
7 6" Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241 (Lateral)	Foot		\$ 80.00	\$6,400.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$122.00	\$9,760.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$148.00	\$11,840.00
8 8" Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	Foot		\$ 100.00	\$27,500.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	\$133.00	\$36,575.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	\$148.00	\$40,700.00
9 Sanitary Service Connection	Each	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$19,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
10 TY 'C' Catch Basin, 2' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$2,360.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
11 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1F, OL	Each	12	\$ 7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$41,520.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00
12 Restricted Depth Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$33,320.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
13 Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 5' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,260.00	\$36,820.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$44,800.00
14 Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 6' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	2	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 12.000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,620.00	\$13,240.00	\$6,615.00	\$13,230.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00
15 Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 7' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	1	, , , , , , , , ,	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
16 Restricted Depth Storm Dog House Manhole, 8' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	3	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 3,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$19,860.00	\$59,580.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$61,500.00
17 Connection to the Structure (Core Drill) 18 Inline Check Valve. 19"x30"	Each Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,640.00 \$19,620.00	\$4,920.00 \$19,620.00	\$4,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$17,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$17,000.00
19 Inline Check Valve, 15 X30	Each	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$19,620.00	\$19,620.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
20 Inline Check Valve, 24"	Each		\$ 7,500.00			\$14,000.00	\$9,640.00		\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,200.00	
20 Infiline Check Valve, 24 21 Long Lead Water Service and Box Replacement , 1" Copper	Each	9	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$49,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,630.00	\$21,260.00 \$39,780.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00 \$34,200.00
22 Private Side Lead Water Service Replac & Connect, (0'-60'), 1" Copper	Each	9	\$ 9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$4,420.00	\$64,980.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$34,200.00
22 Private Side Lead Water Service Replac & Connect, (0-60), 1 Copper 23 Additional Private Side Lead Water Service Replacement, 1" Copper	Foot	135	,	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,220.00	\$10,935.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,400.00
24 Water Service Repair	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00		\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
25 Sanitary Service Repair	Each	22	\$ 500.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
26 Trench Backfill	CuYd	1725		\$69,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,725.00	\$61.00	\$105,225.00	\$55.00	\$94,875.00	\$35.00	\$60,375.00
27 Frame and Lids	Each	6		\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
28 B-Boxes to be Adjusted	Each		\$ 300.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00		\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
29 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00		\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
30 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	16	\$ 800.00	\$12,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$760.00	\$12,160.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
31 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Seymour)	Each	10	\$ 1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00
32 Frames and Lids to be Reconstructed (Seymour)	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
33 Structures to be Removed	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
34 Structures to be Abandoned	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
35 Exploratory Excavation	Hour	25	\$ 200.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$385.00	\$9,625.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
36 Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3010	\$ 9.00	\$27,090.00	\$10.00	\$30,100.00	\$8.00	\$24,080.00	\$6.00	\$18,060.00	\$8.50	\$25,585.00
37 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	12700	\$ 2.50	\$31,750.00	\$2.00	\$25,400.00	\$1.50	\$19,050.00	\$2.00	\$25,400.00	\$2.25	\$28,575.00
38 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	530	\$ 15.00	\$7,950.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00	\$22.00	\$11,660.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$21.00	\$11,130.00
39 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified)	Foot	3010	\$ 40.00	\$120,400.00	\$37.00	\$111,370.00	\$32.00	\$96,320.00	\$40.00	\$120,400.00	\$42.00	\$126,420.00
40 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	12700	\$ 10.00	\$127,000.00	\$9.00	\$114,300.00	\$9.00	\$114,300.00	\$9.50	\$120,650.00	\$9.50	\$120,650.00
41 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	530	\$ 85.00	\$45,050.00	\$72.00		\$101.00	\$53,530.00	\$125.00	\$66,250.00	\$95.00	\$50,350.00
42 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	140	\$ 45.00	\$6,300.00	\$39.00		\$41.00	\$5,740.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
43 Protective Coat	SqYd	2700	\$ 1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.50	\$1,350.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00
44 Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	2164	\$ 45.00	\$97,380.00	\$35.00		\$70.00	\$151,480.00	\$57.50	\$124,430.00	\$35.00	\$75,740.00
45 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable depth)	SqYd	10795		\$70,167.50	\$7.00		\$8.00	\$86,360.00	\$7.00	\$75,565.00	\$4.00	\$43,180.00
46 Preparation of Base	SqYd	10795		\$5,397.50	\$1.00		\$1.25	\$13,493.75	\$3.50	\$37,782.50	\$2.00	\$21,590.00
47 Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	1000		\$95,000.00	\$96.00		\$108.00	\$108,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$138.00	\$138,000.00
48 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL 9.5, Mix "D", N50	Ton	910		\$91,000.00	\$97.00		\$111.00	\$101,010.00	\$155.00	\$141,050.00	\$142.00	\$129,220.00
49 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gal	8454		\$8,454.00	\$0.10		\$0.01	\$84.54	\$0.10	\$845.40	\$0.08	\$676.32
50 Incidential Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	320		\$12,800.00	\$3.00		\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00
51 Incidential Hot-Mix Asphalt Resurfacing, 3"	Ton	54 6	\$ 200.00	\$10,800.00	\$310.00		\$355.00	\$19,170.00	\$310.00	\$16,740.00	\$263.00	\$14,202.00
52 Soil Sampling & Disposal Analysis	Each	-	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 90.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,880.00	\$11,280.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
53 Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	350 3620		\$31,500.00	\$72.00 \$4.00		\$128.00	\$44,800.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
54 Topsoil Placement, 3" 55 Sodding	SqYd SqYd	3620 3620		\$25,340.00 \$39,820.00	\$4.00 \$9.00		\$6.00 \$14.00	\$21,720.00	\$9.00 \$18.00	\$32,580.00	\$8.50 \$19.00	\$30,770.00
56 Tree Removals (6" to 15")	Sqra Unit	50		\$39,820.00	\$9.00		\$14.00 \$64.00	\$50,680.00 \$3,200.00	\$18.00 \$35.00	\$65,160.00 \$1,750.00	\$19.00	\$68,780.00 \$1,450.00
56 Tree Removals (6 to 15) 57 Tree Removals (15" and Over)	Unit		\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00		\$64.00 \$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,750.00	\$29.00 \$40.00	\$1,450.00
58 Tree Removals (15 and Over) 58 Tree Root Pruning	Foot	80	\$ 20.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00 \$40.00		\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00 \$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00 \$5.30	\$3,600.00
59 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot		\$ 5.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00		\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.25	\$8,400.00	\$2.65	\$1,060.00
60 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot		\$ 8.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50		\$4.30	\$3,225.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$4.75	\$3,562.50
61 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	175		\$4,200.00	\$8.00		\$18.00	\$3,223.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.50	\$1,487.50
62 Inlet Filter	Each	25		\$3,750.00	\$50.00		\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
63 Brick Pavers Removal and Reset	SqFt	660	\$ 30.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$28.00	\$18,480.00
64 Temporary Construction Snow Fence	Foot		\$ 20.00	\$5,800.00	\$14.00		\$8.00	\$2,320.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$9.00	\$2,610.00
65 Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$250,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,677.68	\$140,677.68
•		MOUNT OF BIS		\$2,098,349.00		\$2,120,485.40		\$2,123,253.29		52,134,267.90		
	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF BID	,	74,050,345.00		42,120,465.40	,	24,143,433.49	÷	2,134,207.90	,	\$2,215,000.00

VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park

BID DATE AND TIME: July 9, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: Drainage Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,098,349.00

					Cerniglia Co.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	12" Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	Foot	250	\$98.15	\$24,537.50	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	
2	12" Storm Sewers, DIP, Class 52, AWWA C151	Foot	125	\$137.15	\$17,143.75	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	
3	21" Storm sewers, RCP, CL II, ASTM C76	Foot	220	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$160.00	\$35,200.00	\$170.00	\$37,400.00	
4	24" Storm sewers, RCP, CL III, ASTM C76	Foot	1,010	\$146.50	\$147,965.00	\$180.00	\$181,800.00	\$180.00	\$181,800.00	
5	14"x23" Storm sewers, RCP Elliptical, CL IV, ASTM 507	Foot	920	\$177.00	\$162,840.00	\$181.00	\$166,520.00	\$145.00	\$133,400.00	
6	19"x30" Storm sewers, RCP Elliptical, CL IV, ASTM 507	Foot	160	\$224.00	\$35,840.00		\$33,600.00	\$169.00	\$27,040.00	
	6" Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241 (Lateral)	Foot	80	\$73.00	\$5,840.00		\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	
	8" Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	Foot	275	\$92.60	\$25,465.00		\$30,250.00	\$250.00	\$68,750.00	
	Sanitary Service Connection	Each	6	\$1,136.00	\$6,816.00		\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
	TY 'C' Catch Basin, 2' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	5	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00		\$17,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1F, OL	Each	12	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00		\$48,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	
	Restricted Depth Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	7	\$5,163.00	\$36,141.00		\$52,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	
	Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 5' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	7	\$6,484.00	\$45,388.00		\$48,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	
	Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 6' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	2	\$9,270.00	\$18,540.00		\$21,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
	Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 7' Dia., T1F, CL Restricted Depth Storm Dog House Manhole, 8' Dia., T1F, CL	Each Each	3	\$13,480.00 \$26,354.00	\$13,480.00		\$15,300.00 \$85,200.00	\$16,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$54,000.00	
	Connection to the Structure (Core Drill)	Each	3	\$2,422.00	\$79,062.00 \$7,266.00		\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
	Inline Check Valve, 19"x30"	Each	1	\$14,963.00	\$14,963.00	' '	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	Inline Check Valve, 19 x30	Each	1	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00		\$7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	Inline Check Valve, 21"	Each	2	\$6,615.00	\$13,230.00		\$18,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	
	Long Lead Water Service and Box Replacement , 1" Copper	Each	9	\$5,477.50	\$49,297.50	' '	\$47,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	
	Private Side Lead Water Service Replac & Connect, (0'-60'), 1" Copper	Each	9	\$9,044.00	\$81,396.00		\$86,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	
	Additional Private Side Lead Water Service Replacement, 1" Copper	Foot	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00		\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	
24	Water Service Repair	Each	20	\$960.00	\$19,200.00		\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	
25	Sanitary Service Repair	Each	22	\$758.00	\$16,676.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	
26	Trench Backfill	CuYd	1725	\$46.00	\$79,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,725.00	\$40.00	\$69,000.00	
27	Frame and Lids	Each	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
28	B-Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	13	\$187.00	\$2,431.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
29	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	
30	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	16	\$966.00	\$15,456.00		\$13,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	
	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Seymour)	Each	10	\$1,211.00	\$12,110.00		\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	Frames and Lids to be Reconstructed (Seymour)	Each	1	\$2,613.00	\$2,613.00		\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	Structures to be Removed	Each	2	\$610.00	\$1,220.00		\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
	Structures to be Abandoned	Each	3	\$680.00	\$2,040.00		\$2,175.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00		\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	
	Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3010	\$5.50	\$16,555.00	-	\$22,575.00	\$10.00	\$30,100.00	
	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	12700	\$2.25	\$28,575.00		\$15,875.00	\$3.00	\$38,100.00	
	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	530	\$20.00	\$10,600.00		\$10,070.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	
	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified) Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Foot SqFt	3010 12700	\$62.20 \$16.40	\$187,222.00 \$208,280.00		\$112,875.00 \$111,125.00	\$65.00 \$16.00	\$195,650.00 \$203,200.00	
	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	530	\$150.00	\$208,280.00		\$56,180.00	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$203,200.00	
	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	140	\$68.25	\$9,555.00		\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	
	Protective Coat	SqYd	2700	\$5.25	\$14,175.00		\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	
	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	2164	\$50.00	\$108,200.00	· ·	\$67,084.00	\$55.00	\$119,020.00	
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable depth)	SqYd	10795	\$4.75	\$51,276.25		\$51,276.25	\$6.00	\$64,770.00	
	Preparation of Base	SqYd	10795	\$1.05	\$11,334.75	-	\$10,795.00	\$2.00	\$21,590.00	
	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	1000	\$102.00	\$102,000.00		\$97,000.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL 9.5, Mix "D", N50	Ton	910	\$105.00	\$95,550.00		\$92,820.00	\$120.00	\$109,200.00	
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gal	8454	\$1.60	\$13,526.40		\$84.54	\$2.50	\$21,135.00	
50	Incidential Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	320	\$10.50	\$3,360.00	\$8.50	\$2,720.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	
	Incidential Hot-Mix Asphalt Resurfacing, 3"	Ton	54	\$210.00	\$11,340.00	\$138.00	\$7,452.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00	
52	Soil Sampling & Disposal Analysis	Each	6	\$2,625.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	
53	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	350	\$85.00	\$29,750.00		\$29,750.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	
	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	3620	\$5.25	\$19,005.00		\$31,675.00	\$0.50	\$1,810.00	
	Sodding	SqYd	3620	\$15.75	\$57,015.00		\$72,400.00	\$19.00	\$68,780.00	
	Tree Removals (6" to 15")	Unit	50	\$36.75	\$1,837.50	-	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	
	Tree Removals (15" and Over)	Unit	90	\$44.10	\$3,969.00		\$4,140.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	
	Tree Root Pruning	Foot	80	\$26.25	\$2,100.00		\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	400	\$2.65	\$1,060.00		\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	750	\$4.75	\$3,562.50		\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	175	\$15.75	\$2,756.25		\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00	
	Inlet Filter	Each	25	\$165.00	\$4,125.00		\$375.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	
	Brick Pavers Removal and Reset	SqFt	660	\$18.20	\$12,012.00		\$19,635.00	\$22.00	\$14,520.00	
	Temporary Construction Snow Fence	Foot	290	\$2.00	\$580.00		\$290.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	
174	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$59,430.00	\$59,430.00	\$364,300.00	\$364,300.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	
			OUNT OF BID	!	\$2,232,613.40	\$	2,288,491.79	\$	2,595,815.00	

